
Local Golf Courses
‘Excellent Golf on our Doorstep’

Co. Meath Golf Courses:

Course Phone Website
Co Meath Golf Club 046 9431463 www.countymeathgolfclubtrim.ie
Rathcore Golf Club 046 9541855 www.rathcoregolfandcountryclub.com
Headfort Golf Club 046 9282001 www.headfortgolfclub.ie
Royal Tara Golf Club 046 9025508 www.royaltaragolfclub.com
Ashbourne Golf Club 01 8352005 www.ashbournegolfclub.ie
Navan Golf Club 046 9072888 www.navangolfclub.ie
Glebe Golf Club 046 9431926 www.glebegolfclub.ie
Kilcock Golf Club 01 6287592 www.kilcockgolfclub.ie
Bellewstown Golf Club 041 9882757 www.bellewstowngolf.com
Laytown & Bettystown Golf Club 041 9827170 www.landb.ie
Blackbush Golf Club 01 8250021 www.blackbushgolfclub.ie
Killeen Castle Golf Resort 01 6893000 www.killeencastle.com

Nearby Championship Courses:

Co Louth Golf Club 041 9881536 www.countylouthgolfclub.com
Carton House Golf Club 01 5052000 www.cartonhousegolf.ie
The K Club 01 6017200 www.kclub.ie
PGA National 045 906901 www.palmerstownhouse.com
Moyvalley Golf Club 046 9548000 www.moyvalley.com
New Forest Golf Club 044 9221100 www.newforest.ie
Roganstown Golf Club 01 8433118 www.roganstown.com
Luttrelstown Golf Club 01 8089988 www.luttrellstown.ie
Druids Glen Golf Club 01 2873600 www.druidsglen.ie
Rathsallagh Golf Club 045 403316 www.rathsallagh.com
Portmarnock Golf Club 01 8462968 www.portmarnockgolfclub.ie
Portmarnock Links Golf Club 01 8461800 www.portmarnock.com
St Margaret’s Golf Club 01 8640400 www.stmargaretsgolf.com
Dunmurry Springs Golf Club 045 531400 www.dunmurrysprings.ie
Glasson Golf Club 090 6485120 www.glassongolf.ie
Slieve Russell Golf Club 049 9525090 www.slieverussell.ie


